FORM PTO-1595 Docket No. 10/LTR/P396

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. 3.	Name of conveying party(ies): Parasoft Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO Name of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Predixis Corporation Street Address: 101 East Huntington Drive, 2nd Floor Monrovia, California 91016-3414							
X — — Exe	Assignment	Ī!	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO						
4.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/556,051 09/885,307 10/278,636 10/668,926 10/917,865		B. Patent No.(s)						
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: LeRoy T. Rahn Explanatory letter is enclosed.	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved X Please charge the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) of \$200 to Depo No. 03-1728. Please show our docket number with any credit our Deposit Account. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any	or charge to or credited to s required					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: June 28, 2005 By Name: LeRoy T. Rahn 626/795-9900 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								

PATENT REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0501 05/26/2005 10:34

6263599827

PAGE 04/06

Docket No. 10/LTR/P396

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PARASOFT CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 101 East Huntington Drive, 2nd Ploor, Monrovia, California 91016-3414 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of the 12 patent applications listed on attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, PREDIXIS CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2031 South Myrtle Avenue, Monrovia, California 91016 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications listed on attached Schedule A, and all the inventions disclosed therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications listed on attached Schedule A and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PARASOFT CORPORATION

Adam Kolawa

Chief Executive Officer

Signature of Notary

STATE OF COUNTY OF

California
Los Angeles

VERINIA ZAMORA
Commission # 1415967
Notice Public - Costomia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 6, 2007

LTR/amb

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT

REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0502

05/26/2005 10:34

6263599927

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING TIME VARYING ACOUSTICS

Wendell Hickon

PAGE 05/06

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN PARASOFT CORPORATION AND PREDIXIS CORPORATION

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED FLECTION ORGANIZATION	37273-USA UNITED STATES	09/556051	04/21/2000	PENDING
Adam K. Kolawa et al.				
COUSTICAL PREFERENCE TUNER Adom Kolova et al.	41182-USA UNITEO STATES	09/885307	06/20/2001	PENDING
UTOMATED MUSIC PROFILING AND ECOMMENDATION	48763-USA United States	10/278636	10/23/2002	PENDING
Froda Holm et al.				
ALIDIO FINGERPRINTING SYSTEM AND METHOD	50659-PCT PATENT COOPERATION	US04/31138	09/23/2004	PUBL/910ED 04/07/2005
Prode Holm of al.	TREATT	,		
AUDIO FINGERFRINTING SYSTEM AND METHOD	50659-TAJ TAIWAN	94106436	03/03/2005	PENDING
Frode Haim et al.				
AUDIO PINGERPRINTING SYSTEM AND METHOD	50659-USA United States	10/568925	09/23/2003	PUBLISHRO 03/24/2005
Frode Holm et al.				442420-4
MUSIC RECOMMENDATION SYSTEM AND METHOD Wendell Hicken et al.	52075-PCT PATENT COOPERATION TREATY	U304/34020	10/14/2004	PENDING
MUSIC RECOMMENDATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	52075-TAI TAIWAN	94104640	02/17/2005	PENDING
Wendell Hicken et al.				
Music recommendation system and Method	52075-USA UNITED STATES	10/917845	08/13/2004	PUBLISHED
Wendell Alcken er al.	•			02/17/2005
use of metadata in a music recommendation system	54258-USA United States	40/45873 9	09/04/2 005	PMDING
Wendell T. Hicken				
SHARING MUSIC BSSENCE IN A MUSIC RECOMMENDATION SYSTEM	54259-			DOCRETED 01/21/2005
Wandell Hicken				
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BUILDING A PLAYLIST BASED ON LYRICS	54260-			01/21/2005
Wandall Hicken				
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING	54261-			DOCKETED OF OR OTHER

PATENT

REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0503

01/21/2005

05/26/2005 10:34

6263599827

PAGE 06/06

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN PARASOFT CORPORATION AND PREDIXIS CORPORATION

The state of the s	Tree Concession (1994)	SERVAL NO.	I SEVED	STATUS	12: 3:10
DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTELLIGENT DATA ANALYSIS Wandell Hicken et al.	54649	50/664806	03/24/2005	PENDONG	

AMB PA\$620439.1-*-04/28/05 3:21 PM

RECORDED: 06/28/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0504